

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms D Thompson

Respondent: Prestwick Care Ltd

PUBLIC PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard on: 21 July 2020

Before: Employment Judge Sweeney

Appearances

For the Claimant, In person For the Respondent, Mrs Kaura, in house-lawyer

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's complaint of automatically unfair dismissal was not presented before the end of the period of three months beginning with the effective date of termination or within such further period as the tribunal considers reasonable and is accordingly out of time.

The proceedings are dismissed.

Employment Judge **Sweeney** 21 July 2020